
 
 THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER 

 BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY, 
 
Complainant, 

) 
) 
) 
) AC 05-40 

 
v. 
 

) 
) 
) 

IEPA No. 567-04-AC) 

NORTHERN ILLINOIS SERVICE 
COMPANY, 

) 
) 

 

 
Respondent. 

) 
) 

 

  
 NOTICE OF FILING 
 

To: Peter DeBruyne 
838 North Main Street 
Rockford, Illinois 61103 

 

 
 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the Clerk of the Pollution 

Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instrument(s) entitled APPEARANCE. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
 

 
/s/ 
Michelle M. Ryan 
Special Assistant Attorney General 

 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 
(217) 782-5544 
 
 
Dated:   April 24, 2006 

ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, APRIL 24, 2006



 
  

 BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 

 
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY, 
 
Complainant, 

) 
) 
) 
) AC 05-40 

 
v. 
 

) 
) 
) 

IEPA No. 567-04-AC) 

NORTHERN ILLINOIS SERVICE 
COMPANY, 

) 
) 

 

 
Respondent. 

) 
) 

 

 
 
 ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 

 The undersigned hereby enters her appearance in the above-captioned matter as 

counsel for the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency. 

       Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
                                                                     

      Michelle M. Ryan 
      Special Assistant Attorney General 
 

DATED:  April 24, 2006 
 

 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
Springfield, IL 62702-4059 
(217) 782-5544 

ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, APRIL 24, 2006



 
 THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER 

 PROOF OF SERVICE 
 
         I hereby certify that I did on the 24th day of April 2006, send by U.S. Mail with postage thereon 

fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box a true and correct copy of the 

following instrument(s) entitled APPEARANCE 

To: Peter DeBruyne 
838 North Main Street 
Rockford, Illinois 61103 

Bradley Halloran 
Hearing Officer 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 

 
and the original of the same foregoing instrument on the same date by electronic filing 

To: Dorothy Gunn, Clerk 
Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 

 
 
 

/s/ 
Michelle M. Ryan 
Special Assistant Attorney General 
 

 
 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 
(217) 782-5544 

ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, APRIL 24, 2006


